### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Norris	08/10/2006
George J Wagner III	08/01/2006
Michael Wojton	08/17/2006
Samuel W Martin Jr	08/16/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clark Food Incorporated
Street Address:	810 Progress Boulevard
City:	New Albany
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47150

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29248919

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)426-1167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5024239850

Email: resa@inventky.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa Fritz Camoriano

Address Line 1: 8225 Shelbyville Road

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AME.214
	ll en

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theresa Fritz Camoriano

Total Attachments: 4

500149391

source=Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0506

OP \$40.00

source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif source=Assignments#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0507

Docket number AME.214

WHEREAS, I, <u>Kevin Norris</u> , residing at <u>6908</u> , <u>40258 US</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant. improvements in <u>BOTTLE</u> ,	Sky Blue Avenue, Louisville, Kentucky nave invented certain new and useful
[ ] for which an application for a United States Application Number / [ X] for which an application for a United States	. •
and	
WHEREAS, Clark Food Incorporated, an 810 Progress Boulevard, New Albany, Indian and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is deand interest in the said application and invention patents to be obtained therefor;	na 47150 US (including its successors esirous of acquiring the entire right, title
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the survaluable consideration, the receipt whereof is a presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said the said invention in the United States and the application and the invention disclosed therein countries foreign thereto, including rights of pri of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire righ patent applications, patents, continuations, conthereon which may be filed or granted therefor country. I also agree that the assignee may appropriately invention, and I agree to cooperate with assign consideration any additional documents as decormaintain patents or other legal protection for world.	acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these assignee the full and exclusive right to entire right, title and interest in said for the United States of America and all prity under the International Convention at, title, and interest in and to any and all attinuations-in-part, and reissues based in the United States or any foreign apply for foreign Letters Patent on the see and to execute without additional emed necessary by assignee to apply for
Executed this 10+1 day of August 10+150  Athurw 1N 47150  Kevin Norris State of Kentucky SS:	<u>ust</u> , 2006,
County of Jefferson) Subscribed and sworn to before me this Seal My commission exp Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below:	
[X] Total of 4 forms are submitted.	PTO/SB/15

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0508** 

Docket number <u>AME.214</u>.

WHEREAS, I, <u>George J. Wagner III</u> , residing a <u>Kentucky 40207 US</u> , hereafter referred to as a useful improvements in <u>BOTTLE</u> ,	t 313 Coralberry Road, Louisville, oplicant, have invented certain new and
[ ] for which an application for a United States   Application Number // [ X] for which an application for a United States	
and	
WHEREAS, Clark Food Incorporated, an Institute 810 Progress Boulevard, New Albany, Indianand assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is detailed interest in the said application and invention patents to be obtained therefor;	a 47150 US (including its successors sirous of acquiring the entire right, title
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sun valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is accepted to sell, assign and transfer unto said at the said invention in the United States and the capplication and the invention disclosed therein from the countries foreign thereto, including rights of prior of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right patent applications, patents, continuations, continuer thereon which may be filed or granted therefore country. I also agree that the assignee may appropriately invention, and I agree to cooperate with assigned consideration any additional documents as deel or maintain patents or other legal protection for world.	eknowledged. I, the applicant, by these issignee the full and exclusive right to entire right, title and interest in said or the United States of America and all rity under the International Convention, title, and interest in and to any and all inuations-in-part, and reissues based in the United States or any foreign by for foreign Letters Patent on the ee and to execute without additional med necessary by assignee to apply for
Executed this day of _Augus	st_, 2006,
My 4 ME Indiana	•
State of Kenticky	
SS:  County of () Sterson)  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10  Seal  My commission expi  Move: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.	
[X] Total of 4 forms are submitted.	PTO/SB/15

PATENT REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0509

Docket number \_\_AME.214\_\_.

WHEREAS, I, Michael Wojton, residing at 2012 Wood Hall Way, Dover, Pennsylvania 17315 US, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BOTTLE,			
[ ] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/ [ X] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on this date,			
and			
WHEREAS, Clark Food Incorporated , an Indiana corporation having offices at 810 Progress Boulevard, New Albany, Indiana 47150 US (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;			
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged. I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.			
Executed this 17 th day of August, 2006, at York, PA.			
Michael Wojton State of PA  SS:  County of York  Subscribed and sworn to before me this			
[X] Total of 4 forms are submitted. PTO/SB/15			

Notarial Seal
Jodi L. Yingling, Notary Public
Springettsbury Twp., York County
My Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0510

**RECORDED: 09/11/2006** 

Docket number AME.214.

WHEREAS, I, <u>Samuel W. Martin, Jr.</u> , residing at <u>5 Harrison Road, New Freedom</u> , <u>Pennsylvania 17349 US</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>BOTTLE</u> ,
<ul> <li>[ ] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on</li> <li>Application Number/</li> <li>[ X] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on this date,</li> </ul>
and
WHEREAS, <u>Clark Food Incorporated</u> , an <u>Indiana</u> corporation having offices at 810 Progress Boulevard, New Albany, Indiana 47150 US (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged. I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.
Executed this day of August _, 2006,
Samuel W. Martin Jr.
State of PA SS:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of August, 2006.  Seal (Notary Public)  My commission expires 3307  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.
[X] Total of 4 forms are submitted. PTO/SB/15
Notarial Seal  Jodi L. Yingling, Notary Public Springettsbury Twp., York County My Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2007  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notanes

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0511**